

102331548

Docket No.: (

CR-48U-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy theres.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William E. McNamara	Name: Avon Products, Inc.
12/21/02	Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	25
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State/Prov.: NY
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 10020-1196
Execution Date: December 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is: Dec. 27, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rupa Sen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,139	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Avon Products, Inc.	
Avon Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City:SuffernState/Prov.:NY	01-3040
Country: USA ZIP: 10901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

____Rupa_Sen_

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

December 27, 2002

3

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1/08/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021 00000073 013040 40.00 CH 10331069Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>William E. McNamara</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States</u> of <u>America</u>, and a resident of <u>12 Vivian Lane</u>, <u>Chester</u>, <u>New York 10918 U.S.A.</u> having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

POST-FOAMINGCOSMETIC COMPOSITION AND METHOD EMPLOYING SAME

hereby assign to Avon Products, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1196 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to me or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full

1

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0147 enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 12-27-02, 2002 William E. McWamara

By: William E. McNamara

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Sworn to before me this A day of Verenber

KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 AB8073159
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires April 15, 20